Outward loss

reserves Net

Gross

loss reserves

Outward loss

reserves Net

Fire 7,419,989.38 (1,829,114.41) 5,590,874.97 7,593,187.27 (3,326,122.26) 4,267,065.01

Marine and

transportation 2,000,364.94 (1,751,341.14) 249,023.80 2,174,927.60 (1,958,868.00) 216,059.60

Motor 19,978,760.22 (656,764.16) 19,321,996.06 18,978,384.25 (870,953.03) 18,107,431.22

Personal accident 803,362.11 (56,710.29) 746,651.82 176,542.43 2,203.55 178,745.98

Miscellaneous 4,165,475.12 (950,370.31) 3,215,104.81 8,603,401.07 (640,361.63) 7,963,039.44

Total 34,367,951.77 (5,244,300.31) 29,123,651.46 37,526,442.62 (6,794,101.37) 30,732,341.25

The sensitivity test is the risk analysis of insurance contract liabilities that may be increased or decreased as a result
of changes in assumptions used in calculation, which may impact on both gross and net loss reserves. The risk may
be caused by the frequency of loss, value of loss and claim and loss adjustment expenses that are not as expected.
The variables used for testing consist of the Ultimate Loss Ratio or "ULR" in the latest accident year and the
Unallocated Loss Adjustment Expenses or "ULAE", and so on.

(Unit: Baht)
 December 31, 2017

Assumption change
provision for gross

loss reserves
provision for net

loss reserves

Ultimate Loss Ratios +1 % 2,143,939 1,613,090
 -1 % (2,143,939)  (1,613,090)
ULAE Ratio +1 % 222,923 222,923

-1 % (222,923) (222,923)

- 38 -

(Sign)  …………………………………………..…………………… Directors

   ( Mr. Sukich  Charanvas   Mr.Pon Titipanichayangoon )

26. RISKS OF NON-LIFE INSURANCE BUSINESS (Cont.)
Financial instruments and risk management

The Company’s financial instruments, as defined under Thai Accounting Standard No. 107 ‚Financial Instruments:
Disclosure and Presentations‛, principally comprise cash and cash equivalents, premium due and uncollected,
reinsurance assets, investments in securities, loans and insurance contract liabilities. The financial risks associated